
ATTACHMENT - I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGU LATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I

To Be Filled And U loaded on PPRA Website In Res ect of All
Public Contracts ol Works, Services and Goods Worth Fifty

Million or lVlore

Authoritv, lslamabad

> TITLE OF CONTRACT Procurement ofViral Transport Msdium (VTM) for

Covid-19

> TENDER NUMBE N o.2 019-20/NDMA Proc s419173E

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Procurement of Viral Transport

Medium (VTlVl) for Covid-19

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civil Works only)

NiA

, ADVERTISEIMENT

(i) PPRA Website 30.03.2020 (TS419173E) Yes / No
(Federal Agencies) (lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number)

(ii) News Papers Dailv ExDress and The Nation. dated 27.03.2020 Yes / No
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 03.04.2020 at 1200 hou rs

> NATURE OF PURCHAS L al Local / lnternationa

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) Yes / No

. al)
I

0 I69 Y
NDI.,"1

.:

(ct

No

> NAI\,4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. National Disast€r Manaqement

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal Government

; TENDER VALUE PKR ,I27.5OO.OOO/.

> ESTIIVIATED COIVIPLETION PERIOD 23rd June.2020

, WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? No. because this procurement was made for
unforeseen pandemic COVID-19 Yes/No

(



NU[/lBER OF TENDER DOCUI\,IENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers)

15

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUOED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy).

Yes Yes / No

es Yes / No

> WHICH IVETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

b)

c)

d)

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER N,IETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e EIV]ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENOERING ETC,)

DMA in ursuance of emer

National Securitv Com mittee ln its meetino chaired bv the Prime minister

of Pakistan on 13th March. 2020 due to COVID-19 in the country initiated

cla

ct US and PPRA-Rule 2004 42-C-

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY National Aulhorily, NDMA

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COI\4PETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COIV]PETITIVE BIDDING,

Yes

e nc rocurement under th nof

:-,\Dn 
n

a) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVE 15

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes / NO

, WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes / No

I



AUTIIORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II

To Be F'illed And UBloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All
PubljElsdpals ol Works, Services & Goods Worth Fifty

Million Rupees or More

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

't5

NAI\,4E AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

Traders. Office # 23, Al-Rehman Traders, Al-Amin

M/s Al-Rehman

Plaza Opposite

Cantonmenl Board, The fuall Road, Saddar. Rawalpindi

; RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. ts" znd 3rd EVALUATED BtD) 'l't Lowesl

z NEED ANALYSIS Why the procurement was necessary?)

On the direction of National Command & ODerati n C€ntre and Federalo

Government for dissemination / distribution to national and rovtsto nal

health system for COVID-19

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,,!ADE IN RESPONSE TII\,4E WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) No

bro

ATl i\CHMEN'I'- II
(See rcsulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY



; WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT

AT IHE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Altach a copy of agreement)

12rh June , 2020

Z WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluatron report)

. ANY COIVIPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

No Yes / No

- ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes give details)

Z DEVIATION FROI\'I QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes qive details)

No Yes / No

Yes / NoNo

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

I F.No.2/ I /20081'PP-^-RA.ll I]

-:2:-

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE PKR 127.5OO.OOO/-


